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Cohort #1 Participant Roster  
 

Alabama 

Jennifer Farish 
Fiscal Analyst 
Legislative Services Agency 
jfarish@lsa.state.al.us 

John Pierce Lemire 
Member Services Specialist 
House of Representatives 
johnpierce.lemire@alhouse.gov 

Allison Marlow 
Clerk 
Baldwin County Legislative Delegation 
allison.marlow@baldwincountyal.gov 

Gillian Purser 
Legislative Attorney 
Legislative Services Agency 
gpurser@lsa.state.al.us 

Tiffany Weaver  
Fiscal Analyst  
Legislative Services Agency 
tweaver@lsa.state.al.us 

Alaska 

Anneliese Roberts 
Chief of Staff 
Alaska Senate 
anneliese.roberts@akleg.gov 

Arkansas 

Jasmine Ray 
Legislative Policy Analyst III 
Bureau of Legislative Research 
rayj@blr.arkansas.gov 

California 

Esmeralda Barragan Herrera  
Executive Assistant 
California State Senate 
esme19.barragan@gmail.com  
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Colorado 

Alexa Kelly 
Research and Committee Analyst 
Legislative Council 
alexa.kelly@coleg.gov 

Connecticut 

Sarah Leser 
Legislative Analyst II 
Office of Legislative Research 
sarah.leser@cga.ct.gov 

Georgia 

Amber Mack 
Budget & Policy Analyst 
House Budget and Research Office 
amber.mack@house.ga.gov 

Hawaii 

Blake Anderson 
Research Attorney  
Hawaii Senate 
b.anderson@capitol.hawaii.gov 

Hannah Dunlop Relf 
Calendar Clerk 
Hawaii Senate 
h.dunlop-relf@capitol.hawaii.gov 

Idaho 

Shanna Gipson 
Software Engineer 
Legislative Services Office 
sgipson@lso.idaho.gov 

Frances Lippitt 
Budget & Policy Analyst 
Legislative Services Office 
flippitt@lso.idaho.gov 

Kirill Malevich 
Software Developer II 
Legislative Services Office 
kmalevich@lso.idaho.gov 
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Iowa 

Justus Thompson 
Fiscal Legislative Analyst  
Legislative Services Agency 
Justus.Thompson@legis.iowa.gov 

Kansas 

Chardae Cain 
Fiscal Analyst 
Legislative Research Department 
chardae.caine@klrd.ks.gov 

Kentucky 

Kendrick Fischer 
Constituent Services Analyst 
Legislative Research Commission 
kendrick.fischer@lrc.ky.gov 

Robert Wright 
Committee Assistant 
Joint Committee on Judiciary 
robert.wright@lrc.ky.gov 

Maryland 

Arnold Adja 
Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
Arnold.Adja@mlis.state.md.us 

Jasmón Bailey 
Racial Equity Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
Jasmon.Bailey@mlis.state.md.us 

Brooke Connolly 
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Officer 
Department of Legislative Services 
brooke.connolly@mlis.state.md.us 

John Edwards 
Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
john.edwards@mlis.state.md.us 

Naomi Komuro 
Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
naomi.komuro@mlis.state.md.us 
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Valarie Munroe 
Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
valarie.munroe@mlis.state.md.us 

Kelly Norton 
Policy Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
kelly.norton@mlis.state.md.us 

Massachusetts 

Amanda Galonek Hellyar 
Legislative Director 
Massachusetts Senate 
amanda.hellyar@masenate.gov 

Ayla Thorntona 
Legislative Aide 
Massachusetts Senate 
ayla.thorntona@masenate.gov 

Michigan 

Joci McMichael 
Legislative Aide/Constituent Services 
Michigan House of Representatives 
jmcmichael@house.mi.gov 

Minnesota 

Hans Graf 
Indexer 
Minnesota Senate 
hans.graf@senate.mn 

Mississippi 

Maxwell Seage 
Legislative Budget Analyst  
Legislative Budget Office  
mseage@lbo.ms.gov 

Montana 

Julia Hamilton 
Fiscal Analyst 
Legislative Fiscal Division 
julia.hamilton@legmt.gov 
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Nebraska 

Mikayla Findlay 
Budget Analyst 
Legislative Fiscal Office 
mfindlay@leg.ne.gov 

Nevada 

Lilliana Camacho-Polkow 
Program Analyst – Senate 
Legislative Counsel Bureau Fiscal Analysis Division 
lilliana.camacho@lcb.state.nv.us 

Nicolette Johnston 
Program Analyst – Senate 
Legislative Counsel Bureau 
nicolette.johnston@lcb.state.nv.us 

Daniel Miller 
Budgetary Program Analyst – Senate 
Legislative Counsel Bureau 
daniel.miller@lcb.state.nv.us 

Susanna Powers 
Deputy Fiscal Analyst – Assembly 
Legislative Counsel Bureau, Fiscal Analysis Division 
susanna.powers@lcb.state.nv.us 

New Jersey 

Kathryn Meza 
Assistant Research Analyst 
Office of Legislative Services  
kmeza@njleg.org 

New York  

Rachel McNear 
Community Liaison 
Office of Assembly Speaker 
mcnearr@nyassembly.gov 

North Carolina  

Amanda Fratrik 
Fiscal Analyst 
Fiscal Research Division 
amanda.fratrik@ncleg.gov 

Robert Aaron McGlothlin 
Legislative Analyst II / Staff Attorney 
Legislative Analysis Division 
aaron.mcglothlin@ncleg.gov 
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Mary Schuler 
Senior Fiscal Analyst 
Fiscal Research Division 
mary.schuler@ncleg.gov 

Karyl Smith 
Legislative Analyst / Attorney 
Legislative Analysis Division 
Karyl.Smith@ncleg.gov 

Kelsey Walker 
Staff Attorney 
Bill Drafting Division 
kelsey.walker@ncleg.gov 

North Dakota 

Austin Gunderson 
Counsel 
Legislative Council 
agunderson@ndlegis.gov 

Ohio 

Anna Holdren 
Research Analyst 
Legislative Service Commission 
anna.holdren@lsc.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma 

Kaitlyn Finley 
Program Evaluator  
Legislative Office of Fiscal Transparency  
kaitlyn.finley@okloft.gov 

Ashlyn Lenhart 
Page and Intern Coordinator 
Oklahoma Senate 
ashlyn.lenhart@oksenate.gov 

Oregon 

McKenzie Worthington 
Legislative Assistant  
Senate President’s Office 
mckenzie.worthington@oregonlegislature.gov 

Tennessee 

Adam Bryant 
GIS Coordinator 
House of Representatives 
adam.bryant@capitol.tn.gov 
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Utah 

Kyle Pepp 
Performance Auditor 
Office of the Legislative Auditor General 
kpepp@le.utah.gov 

Virginia 

Mae Tilley 
Special Assistant to the Clerk  
House Clerk’s Office 
mtilley@house.virginia.gov 

Washington 

Frances Vail 
Committee Assistant 
Office of Program Research 
House of Representatives 
frances.vail@leg.wa.gov 

 

 
Program Faculty 

  

Angela Andrews 
Professional Development Senior Partner 
NCSL Legislative Training Institute 
angela.andrews@ncsl.org 

Mari Henderson 
Senior Policy Specialist, Center for Legislative Strengthening 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
mari.henderson@ncsl.org 

Erica MacKellar 
Program Principal, Fiscal Affairs Program 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
erica.mackellar@ncsl.org 

Mark Quiner 
Director, Center for Ethics in Government 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
mark.quiner@ncsl.org 

Marianna Swallow 
Public Speaking Coach and Instructor 
ms@mariannaswallow.com  
mariannaswallow.com 

mailto:frances.vail@leg.wa.gov
mailto:erica.mackellar@ncsl.org
mailto:mark.quiner@ncsl.org
mailto:ms@mariannaswallow.com
https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/Lz1RC1wzDvIYgvwhLqIfz
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Program Advisors 
 

Doug Himes 
Ethics Counsel, Office of the Chief Clerk 
Tennessee House of Representatives 
doug.himes@capitol.tn.gov 

Sabrina Lewellen 
NCSL Staff Chair 
Deputy Director/Assistant Secretary of the Senate 
Arkansas State Senate 
sabrina.lewellen@senate.ar.gov 

Eric Nauman 
Principal Fiscal Analyst 
Minnesota Senate  
Eric.Nauman@senate.mn 

Jill Reinmuth 
Staff Director, Office of Program Research 
Washington Legislature 
Jill.reinmuth@leg.wa.gov  

 
Program Staff 

 

Holly South 
Program Principal, Legislative Staff Services 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
holly.south@ncsl.org 
(303) 856-1495 
 

Sarah Altshuler 
Program Coordinator, State Services Division 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
sarah.althshuler@ncsl.org 
(303) 856-1490 

 

mailto:doug.himes@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:sabrina.lewellen@senate.ar.gov
mailto:Eric.Nauman@senate.mn
mailto:Jill.reinmuth@leg.wa.gov
mailto:holly.south@ncsl.org

